Highlands Ranch Metro District Park Shelter & Facility Rental Fees



Fee Schedule

All facilities are available for use on a first-come, first-served basis unless they are reserved. Shelter reservations do not include adjacent fields or playgrounds. All reservations require a two-hour minimum rental unless otherwise noted.

Community Park Shelters

Resident \$30/hr. Nonresident \$45/hr.

Neighborhood Park Shelters

Resident \$18/hr Nonresident \$27/hr

Grass/Dirt Sports Fields

Resident \$18/hr Nonresident \$27/hr

Synthetic Sports Fields

Resident \$24/hr Nonresident \$36/hr

Lighted Sports Fields

Resident \$30/hr Nonresident \$45/hr

Basketball Courts

Resident \$5/hr Nonresident \$8/hr

Halftime Help Stadium (DCSD) (three-hour minimum, additional fees may apply)

Resident \$110/hr Nonresident \$165/hr

Halftime Help Stadium (DCSD) - field only

Resident \$46/hr Nonresident \$69/hr

Pickleball Courts

Resident \$6/hr Nonresident \$9/hr

Bocce Ball Court / Horseshoe Pit

Resident \$6/hr Nonresident \$9/hr

Parking Lots

Resident \$8/hr Nonresident \$12/hr

Additional Fees (when applicable)

Baseball/Softball Field Prep \$36/prep (flat fee) Football/Soccer Field Prep \$80/prep (flat fee) Staff Time \$25/hr Staking Management Fee

Permits & Applications

Access Permit

Resident \$15 Nonresident \$23 Special Event Permit (100+ people) \$45

Race Application

\$30

Seasonal Park Instruction Fee Up to 16 hours/month

Resident \$150/mo Nonres. \$225/mo

More than 16 hours/month

Resident \$250/mo Nonres. \$375/mo

Civic Green Park & Amphitheater

Civic Green Park is available to rent for community or private events such as concerts, fundraisers, cultural performances, holiday celebrations, graduation and birthday parties, arts events, company outings and more.

Additional rules apply at Civic Green Park:

- Dismount all bicycles, skateboards & scooters
- Dogs are prohibited Inline skating is not permitted

Shelter Name Resident Nonresident

Overlook Shelter \$30/hr \$45/hr

Accomodates up to 40. Includes four picnic tables and a grill.

Garden Shelter \$30/hr \$45/hr

Accomodates up to 40. Includes four picnic tables and a grill.

Case Pavilion \$50/hr \$75/hr

Accomodates up to 100. Includes eight picnic tables. No grill.

Case Pavilion/Fountain Plaza \$110/hr \$165/hr

After 4 p.m. only, the fountains adjacent to Case Pavilion may be turned off to accomodate an additional 35'x50' seating area.

Amphitheater (all shelters) \$150/hr \$225/hr

Event seating for 3,000 on the grass. Three-hour minimum.

Central Park

Central Park, Highlands Ranch's newest park, is available to rent for community or private events.

Shelter Name Resident Nonresident
Lawn Shelter \$30/hr \$45/hr

Accomodates up to 50. Includes six picnic tables and a grill.

Patio Shelter \$50/hr \$75/hr

Accomodates up to 100. Includes six community picnic tables and a grill.

Amphitheater (all shelters) \$150/hr \$225/hr

Plaza seating accomodates up to 300. Three-hour minimum.

